Stockbridge, five hundred thirty
Oliver C. Trees, four hundred sixty-sis.
John C. King, one ...

Blanks, eight hundred eighty-one ..
Rupert M. Stockbridge elected, qualified
Oliver C. Trees elected, qualified.

530

466
1

881

TREE WARDEN FOR ONE YEAR

William Bishop, four hundred sixty-eight 468

Albert Coughlan, three hundred thirty-six
Blanks, one hundred thirty-five ..

William Bishop elected, qualified.

336

135

CONSTABLES FOR ONE YEAR

John Connors, seven hundred forty ..
Nicholas J. Driscoll, four hundred thirty-three
William Jones, five hundred twenty ..

[...]

It being deemed advisable by the presiding officer and
town clerk, ballots were taken from the box at various
times during the day and counted.

The tellers, George Smith, Christopher Wilson, Corne-
lius J. Lynch and John W. Flood, were sworn by the town

• clerk.
The total number of ballots cast was seven hundred and

ninety-six (796).
The polls were closed at four o'clock and the ballot box

register indicated seven hundred and ninety-seven (797),
which was one more than the actual number of ballots cast.

Both check lists showed seven hundred and ninety-six

•(796) names were checked
The result of the balloting was as follows:

GOVERNOR

•Charles Sumner Bird of Walpole, Prog., two hundred
and twenty-six

Alfred H. Evans of Northampton, P., six ..
Eugene N. Foss of Boston, I., five ..
Augustus P. Gardner of Hamilton, R., two hundred and

[...]

185•

389

39

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Recount
Erson B. Barlow of Lowell, R., two hundred

and sixty-two ....... 262 263
John B. McCloskey of Cambridge, D.,two

hundred and forty-nine ....
Charles H. McIntire of Lowell, Prog., 249 250°

hundred and seventy-four.
one

174
Blanks, one hundred and eleven 173

111 110
Amended by recount held November 7, 1913. Papers

filed in town clerk's office.

ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONERS, MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Charles W. Atkins of Everett, Prog., one hundred and
twenty-three ....

C.....Frederic P. Barnes of Newton, R., two hundred and 123

thirty-seven
237John J. Butler of Wakefield, D., two hundred and four, 204

George W. Enwright of Lowell, D., one hundred and
seventy-five

Edwin P. Fitzgerald of Somerville, R., one hundred and 175

eighty-one 1...

181

Albert F. Parker of Pepperell, Prog., one hundred and
sixty-one

Blanks, five hundred and eleven ..
161

511

DISTRICT ATTORNEY, NORTHERN DISTRICT

Philip M. Clark of Cambridge, Prog., one hundred and
eighty-nine i..

William J. Corcoran of Cambridge, D., two hundred and
fifty

•.••

..

John J. Higgins of Somerville, R., two hundred and
forty-seven ..

Blanks, one hundred and ten ..

[...]

REGISTER OF DEEDS, MIDDLESEX SOUTHERN
DISTRICT

J. Frank Facey of Cambridge, D., two hundred and
sixty-five

Thomas Leighton, Jr., of Cambridge, R., two hundred
and sixty-nine ....

Albin M. Richards of Cambridge, Prog., one hundred
and fifty-seven

Blanks, one hundred and five .....

265

269

157

105

"Shall the proposed amendment to the constitution,
making women eligible to appointment as notaries public,
be approved and ratified?"

Yes, two hundred and sixty-sis.
No, two hundred and fifty-three
Blanks, two hundred and seventy-seven

266•

253

277

"Shall the proposed amendment to the constitution,
authorizing the referendum, be approved and ratified?"

Yes, three hundred and thirty..
No, ninety-tour ...............
Blanks, three hundred and seventy-two

330

94

372

"Shall Chapter 807 of the Acts of nineteen hundred
and thirteen, being an act to provide for compensating
laborers, workmen and mechanics for injuries sustained in
public employment, and to exempt from legal liability coun
ties and municipal corporations which pay such compen-
sation, be accepted by the inhabitants of this county?"

Yes. three hundred and seventy-seven

No, ninety-six ...
Blanks, three hundred and twenty-three

377
96:

323

The result of the voting was announced and the
meeting adjourned at 5.45 p.m.

Attest :

FRANK E. SANDERSON, Town Clerk.

Hudson, Mass., November 14, 1913.

We, the undersigned, clerks of the towns of Stow,
Boxborough, Hudson and Maynard, met this day according™